NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/21/2014

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1112

INDEX NO. 651786/2011

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/21/2014

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures) et al.,

Petitioners,

For an order, pursuant to C.P.L.R. § 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

Index No. 651786/2011

NOTICE OF APPEAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to CPLR § 5701(a), Respondents-Appellees-Cross Appellants, hereby appeal to the Appellate Division of Supreme Court, First Judicial Department, from the Decision/Order/Judgment of Supreme Court, New York County, by the Honorable Barbara R. Kapnick, dated January 31, 2014 (the "Decision"), to the extent it purported to approve in part the Settlement Agreement (as defined in the Decision).

Dated:

March 21, 2014

New York, New York

SCOTT+SCOTT, ATTORNEYS AT

LAW, LLP

Beth A. Kaswan (BK-0264)

William C. Fredericks

Max R. Schwartz

The Chrysler Building 405 Lexington Avenue, 40th Floor

New York, New York 10174

Tel: 212-223-6444 Fax: 212-223-6334

Email: bkaswan@scott-scott.com

Attorneys for Respondents-Appellees-Cross Appellants

To:

All Counsel of Record